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Table 8-15: Lengths of Entrance Ramp Speed Change Lanes
(Metric)

Highway 
Design 
Speed (km/
h

Minimum 
Length of 
Taper, T (m)

Acceleration Length, A (m) for Entrance Curve Design Speed (km/h)

Stop 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120

Initial Speed (km/h)

0 20 30 40 47 55 63 70 77 85 91 98
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Existing Criteria in
Roadway Design Manual Figure 3-36
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646
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581
726

350
492
657

245
392
570

155
305
496

37
190
397

Note: Uniform 50:1 to 70:1 tapers are recommended where lengths of acceleration lanes exceed 400 m.
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